Preparation & Practice for

IELTS
Success

2 nd Edition

Abbas Kadkhodaee M.A. in English Literature




‘Lrll"& 0y '_s_l_jd-“?uls : ML-.»‘J’-J
IELTS Success / Kadkhodaee Bahre, Abbas:  j5law ab g o\lpe

FARRR A Ak VAL SIS KVERVE. DS P Slasia

Lo TIXYY ¢ Jgao () o25u)ypae 1 o) 4F ¢ sl Slaseis
978-600-8110-74-3 - Sl

Lad s (omigh S Sopndy

< Cublool

Practice for Reading & Preparation : s oYU : celaoly
Preparation & Practice for Reading S8 olge

Ok B ln s laolS — (IS L5 Eyese

English language -- Textbooks for foreign speakers : Eyose
bl - eSSl 5 Ml 5] - Es2ye

International English Language Testing Systen ; g9
Sl A &yl — ailys - Eyoge

Reading comprehersinn : Eydge

Loy ya g lagyge)l — (il LT el o

English language -- Examinationa, quistras, oic Eyo9e
[ SYSR A Y(SVYAPE R )

YEIEYA : @S S ey,

FYDPAYY : b (ol o led

IELTS Success :wls ol

slaas obe 1l

ks Sl il Lasil 1 b
FresbliJlame ol

1396 Jgl :0ly cugi

o) ks

194 :axiio Sluss

aes 1000 ;5 Lo

legi 20000 o

978 _600_8110_74 _3 : L&




Introduction

Unit 1 General Reading Strategies
Loca?ion is Everything

Unit 2 The Sound of Music

Unit 3 Hurry Sickness
Studying in the USA
Light Years Ahead

Unit 4 Use it or lose it
Eating up the Titanic
The knowledge society

Unit 5 Bridging the Digital Device
Face
Avoiding Gridlock

Unit 6 Getting the picture from DNA
Fighting the Dust

Practice Test 1
Practice Test 2
Practice Test 3
Practice Test d
Practice Test 5
Practice Test 6
Practice Test 7
Practice Test 8
Practice Test 9
Practice Test 10

Answer Key

Word Bank

Academic Word List (AWL)

504 Essential Words

Barron’s Essential Words for IELTS
Bibliography

In the name of God

Contents

20

28

38

57

63
74
85
g6
107
120
131
142
153
166

178
183



Introduction

[ELTS Success offers you systematic preparation and practice in Reading module of the
IELTS. It aims to maximize your score in Reading Module and transform your exam preparation
from chaotic and frustrating to systematic, productive and enjoyable experience. The book is
suitable for intermediate and upper intermediate students as a course book ot self-study source.

The author of this text has tried to collect different texts from the books available (which are
mentioned in the ‘Bibliography’) to provide a tailor-made source for Iranian candidates. The texts
pathered in 6 units are arranged according to their level of difficulty. Some hints and tips are
provided to help you in the initial texts. Therefore, step by step, you will get more familiar with
different kinds of questions in Reading part of the IELTS. Ten academic practice tests have been
collected and slightly modified to provide a place for you to demonstracs yuur ability according to
techniques in previous units.

To provide a comprehensive source, the author has provi. »d th, answers for all exercises in
addition to a list of useful vocabulary from texts (Word B .n¥ ¢ tne end of the book. Moreover,
Persian equivalents for 504 Absolutely Essential Words aw! Averil Coxhead’s Academic Word List
(AWL) are included. Barron’s Essential Words for 'F..TS which clearly overlaps with the previous
lists has been alphabetized without the repeatec » ~=<

To those who are going to cover i e book by themselves, it is recommended not to use a
dictionary while doing the reading tasks. hies 'ever, once the task is completed, ook up the meaning
of the words which are essential ‘= cc mprehending the text.

[ am thankful to my swa'nts in Rah Pouyandegan International Language School who
encouraged me to organiel. 1ty work. 1 would be grateful to readers who will give me their
corr;ments and suggestions va this collection. My email address is kadkhodaeea@gmail.com.

I wish you as much pleasure in the reading of this book, as I had in preparing it.

Abbas Kadkhodaee
MA in English Literature
2017

4 Tntrachiirtian



