Preparation & Practice for Reading

# IELTS Success

2 nd Edition

سرشناسه : کدخدایی بهره، عباس،

aieli و نام يديدآور [ IELTS Success / Kadkhodaee Bahre, Abbas: عنوان و نام يديدآور

مشخصات نشر : مشهد: مداد مشکی، ۱۳۹۶= ۲۰۱۷م.

مشخصات ظاهری : ۱۹۴ ص : مصور (بخشی رنگی)، جدول؛ ۲۲×۲۹ سم.

شابک : 978-600-8110-74-3

وضعیت فهرست نویسی : فیپا

یادداشت : انگلیسی.

یادداشت : بالای عنوان: Practice for Reading & Preparation

ePreparation & Practice for Reading

موضوع : زبان انگلیسی -- کتابهای درسی برای خارجیان

حوضوع -- Textbooks for foreign speakers :

موضوع : آزمون بینالمللی زبان انگلیسی ـ آیلتس

: خواندن – مهارت تند خوانی

Reading comprehensin: موضوع

موضوع : (بان ان یسی - آزمونها و تمرینها

English language -- Examinationa, qv :str : الاد عاد العاد English language -- Examinationa, qv :str

رده بندی کنگره ۱۳ ۶۱٬ ۲۸PE :

رده بندی دیویی : ۲۴/۴۲۸

شماره کتابشناسی ملی : ۴۷۵۶۸۷۷

## نام کتاب: IELTS Success

تأليف: عباس كدخدايي

موضوع

ناشر: انتشارات مداد مشكى

چاپ دیجیتال: اساتید برتر

نوبت چاپ: اول، 1396

قطع: رحلي

تعداد صفحه: 194

شمارگان: 1000 نسخه

قيمت: 20000 تومان

شابك: 3 ـ 74 ـ 8110 ـ 600 ـ 978

# In the name of God

# Contents

Introduction	3
Unit 1 General Reading Strategies Location is Everything	5
Unit 2 The Sound of Music	20
Unit 3 Hurry Sickness Studying in the USA Light Years Ahead	28
Unit 4 Use it or lose it  Eating up the Titanic The knowledge society	38
Unit 5 Bridging the Digital Device Face Avoiding Gridlock	۵)
Unit 6 Getting the picture from DNA Fighting the Dust	57
Practice Test 1 Practice Test 2 Practice Test 3 Practice Test 4 Practice Test 5 Practice Test 6 Practice Test 7 Practice Test 8 Practice Test 9 Practice Test 10	63 74 85 96 107 120 131 142 153 166
Answer Key	178
Word Bank Academic Word List (AWL) 504 Essential Words Barron's Essential Words for IELTS Bibliography	183

### Introduction

IELTS Success offers you systematic preparation and practice in Reading module of the IELTS. It aims to maximize your score in Reading Module and transform your exam preparation from chaotic and frustrating to systematic, productive and enjoyable experience. The book is suitable for intermediate and upper intermediate students as a course book or self-study source.

The author of this text has tried to collect different texts from the books available (which are mentioned in the 'Bibliography') to provide a tailor-made source for Iranian candidates. The texts gathered in 6 units are arranged according to their level of difficulty. Some hints and tips are provided to help you in the initial texts. Therefore, step by step, you will get more familiar with different kinds of questions in Reading part of the IELTS. Ten academic practice tests have been collected and slightly modified to provide a place for you to demonstrate your ability according to techniques in previous units.

To provide a comprehensive source, the author has provided the answers for all exercises in addition to a list of useful vocabulary from texts (Word B nk), the end of the book. Moreover, Persian equivalents for 504 Absolutely Essential Words and Averil Coxhead's Academic Word List (AWL) are included. Barron's Essential Words for F.T. which clearly overlaps with the previous lists has been alphabetized without the repeated of the author has provided the answers for all exercises in addition to a list of useful vocabulary from texts (Word B nk), the end of the book. Moreover, Persian equivalents for 504 Absolutely Essential Words and Averil Coxhead's Academic Word List (AWL) are included. Barron's Essential Words for F.T. which clearly overlaps with the previous lists has been alphabetized without the repeated.

To those who are going to cover the book by themselves, it is recommended not to use a dictionary while doing the reading tanks. The vever, once the task is completed, look up the meaning of the words which are essential in comprehending the text.

I am thankful to my schools in Rah Pouyandegan International Language School who encouraged me to organized my work. I would be grateful to readers who will give me their comments and suggestions on this collection. My email address is kadkhodaeea@gmail.com.

I wish you as much pleasure in the reading of this book, as I had in preparing it.

Abbas Kadkhodaee

MA in English Literature

2017